



Public Service Commission

DATE: February 17, 2000
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayó)
FROM: Division of Telecommunications (Isler) *PIV*
RE: Docket No. 991296-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 5879 issued to William C. Etchells d/b/a WCE Communications for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies

As required by Order No. PSC-00-0059-AS-TC, issued on January 7, 2000, this company has paid all past due regulatory assessment fees, including statutory penalty and interest charges, and the \$100 settlement. Therefore, please close this docket and DO NOT cancel the certificate.

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (K. Peña)

OK
sm
2/18/00

- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEG _____
- MAS _____
- OPC _____
- RRR _____
- SEC _____
- WAW _____
- OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02233-FEB 18 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING